

BIGROCK MOTORSPORT LED BY CS SANTOSH LEADS THE INAUGURAL RACE FOR THE CEAT INDIAN SUPERCROSS RACING LEAGUE

~Jordi Tixier from France of BB RACING riding the Honda secured the first place in the 450 cc international race~

~Australian racer Reid Taylor of BigRock Motorsport riding the Kawasaki led the 250 cc international race~

~Thanarat Penjan from Thailand of BigRock Motorsport riding the Kawasaki won the 250 cc India Asia Mix~

Pune, January 28, 2024: The CEAT Indian Supercross Racing League (ISRL) witnessed an overwhelming response for the inaugural race at Pune, BigRock Motorsport lead stood first as a team at the event. Jordi Tixier from France of BB RACING riding the Honda secured the first place in the 450 cc international race welcoming the Pune crowd. Australian racer Reid Taylor of BigRock Motorsport riding the Kawasaki led the 250 cc international race taking the team ahead. Thanarat Penjan from Thailand of BigRock Motorsport riding the Kawasaki won the 250 cc India Asia Mix providing the additional support to the team.

BigRock Motorsport surprised the Pune crowd by taking the podium in all categories at the first CEAT Indian Supercross Racing League (ISRL), a pioneering franchise-based Supercross competition, held at Pune.

Season 1 first race held at Pune displayed an impressive line-up of international champions and emerging Indian stars across four categories: 450cc international riders, 250cc India-Asia mix, and the fiercely competitive 85cc junior class. With top riders from around the world converging in India, the series will serve as the ultimate proving ground for global Supercross supremacy. The league is committed to providing a safe and competitive environment for riders of all ages and skill levels.

Mr. Veer Patel, Co-founder and Director of the CEAT Indian Supercross Racing League, expressed his enthusiasm at the completion of the first race of the Season 1, stating, "We are overwhelmed by the response we received from the Pune crowd and the enthusiasm was unbeatable. The CEAT Indian Supercross Racing League, will establish India as the focal point for Supercross for the world. The riders displayed their unmatchable skills and the commitment for the sport. We appreciate the strong participation and grit to win the race by all individuals. We congratulate the winners and the teams for their amazing participation. At CEAT ISRL, we look forward to delivering an exceptional experience for fans in Ahmedabad."



Commencing with a spectacular debut in Pune, where 10,000 spectators flocked to the Shree Shiv Chhatrapati Sports Complex in Balewadi, the action will shift to Ahmedabad on February 11 at the EKA Arena, Transstadia. The league's final event will take place in the capital, New Delhi. The CEAT Indian Supercross Racing League will conclude its thrilling season with the last race scheduled at the Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium in Delhi on the 25th of February 2024.

For more information on the CEAT ISRL Season One Rider Auction and updates on team selections, please visit the official website at https://indiansupercrossleague.com/

ABOUT THE PROMOTERS:

Team Supercross India (SXI), the parent company of CEAT Indian Supercross Racing League, is at the helm of a ground-breaking initiative led by former international racers, Veer Patel (a two-time national SX Champion), Eeshan Lokhande and Aashwin Lokhande.

Drawing upon their extensive personal experience and unwavering passion for the sport, they have meticulously conceptualized, identified crucial gaps, and delivered a League that is set to redefine Supercross racing on a global scale. With their deep understanding of the sport and relentless pursuit of excellence, they are paving the way for a new era of Supercross that will captivate audiences worldwide.

ABOUT CEAT INDIAN SUPERCROSS RACING LEAGUE (ISRL):

The CEAT Indian Supercross Racing League (ISRL) is the world's first franchise-based Supercross league. This ground-breaking initiative is set to revolutionize the way sports are perceived in India. It is here to create a global extravaganza, an awe-inspiring spectacle that will captivate Indian spectators like never before. CEAT ISRL will bring athletes around the world to compete in a variety of formats and categories, pushing the limits of their skills and inspiring Indian riders to reach new heights. Prepare to be amazed as our stage performers break records with their charismatic engagement, adding an extra layer of excitement to this premier motorsport event. The league is committed to providing a safe and competitive environment for riders of all ages and skill levels. The league also believes in giving back to the community and partnering with local organizations to promote youth development and environmental sustainability.

FOR MEDIA QUERIES AND COMMUNICATIONS:

Arun.thankappan@adfactorspr.com / 9930860706